Madspeed DriftKing 1/10 EP Drift Car Brushed/Brushless Edition

ASSEMBLY:

NH301 o@
NH3014 f
nHaoss®
NH3075 NH3075
NH3075.1  M3x8 M3x8 NH3075
'Y D M3x8
NH3010 WA2057

NH3067 Brushed ESC

NH3124 Brushless ESC NH3045 Plastic Shock

NH3038 M3x37
3 72D NH3012
] NH3105 Option(Aluminum Shock)
NH3012 @

NH3045 3x6x4 Plastic
NH3075 NH3108 3x6x4 Option(Aluminum)
NH3076 M3x8 o

NH3015-1 MA2158

NH3016
NH3015-1

NH3075
NH3015-1

NH3008
M3x38

NH3006 Plastic

NH3015-1 NH3095 ODtio

O-ring
3x6.8  NH3069 P

(Aluminum)

NH3083
M3x38(Option)

] NH3012
S

013 Plastic
3089 NH3069
Option(Carbon)

NH3008 Plastic
NH3097 Option(Aluminum) %O
H3040 N2 ? NH3165 NH3012
Brushed Motor Plate(540) \ g f = NH3075 Bevel Gear Differential
NH3074 NH3122 N @ M3x8
NH3066-1 NH3074 M3x6 Brushless Motor Plate(380) - | @
NH3038 M3x37 >
y NH3079 a7
NH3054 ) NH3068 M3x3 @ NH3060

{ 540 Brushed Motor 5x10x4

M3x6 NH3074 @Q9@ NH3036 Dog Bone ? NH3028

NH3123
NH3028 @5 380 Brushless Motor NH3113 M3x6 N2 vb Axe H3054
NH3077 p
M3x12 NH3041 27T NH3031 <
Option NH3053 750 uabiroH \*}\'-
NH3038 M3x29 31T % moo\‘\

NH3169

NH3078
%% M3x8
NH3037 @ & NH3004 Plastic

NH3077 H3094 Option(Aluminum)
M3x12 NH3028 NH3060 NH3060 (" gr) NH3058
5x10x4 5x10x4 !\5“ / 2x10
NH3044 NH3002 3.1x7x3 Plastic Q @

NH3108 3x6x3

NH3045 Plastic Shock NH3113 Option(Aluminum)

NH3105 Option( Aluminum Shock) g:'iigWEJ H3015 . NH3044 \ﬁ
/ E 3x6.8 NH3076 NH3006 \@ NH3011 Plastic

NH3028 .
NH3080  NH3098
3x4 Option(Aluminum)

NH3005-1 Plastic

NH3054 . NH3081
NH3078 8 m:g%g NH3077 H3100-1 Option(Aluminum) M3x12 NH3082
NH3084 M3x8 pd 5.8x2.5(Option) M3x12 NH3035 NH3101-1 Option(Aluminum) M4x10 NH3054
q 48 NH3102-1 Opton(Aluminum) [Il NH3028 ®
=] NH3044
= m:g?gg Option NH3146  Option(Aluminum) NH3046 ¢ /‘\ ’IIIAI;I}g?B
) X
(Aluminum) 3x42 3002
NH3038 M3x27 NH3044 NH3175 @ S NH3005-1 Plastic
NH3060 N g NH3039 (Aluminum) ~ Np3141  NH3146 Option(Aluminum) NH3%8 NH3os4 2
5x10x4 A ¢ NH3087 Option(Carbon) ~ M3x14 S NH3047
~ 3x26
NH3173 hHs0st NH3074 NH3001-1 Plasti
NH3167 2.0x7.6 | -1 Plastic
Option One-way for the gear differentials 7T NH3090-1 Option(Carbon)
NH3168 NH3072 0
Option solid axle for the gear differentials M3x8
NH3028

i NH3038
NH3013 Plastic X NHs0
NH3088 Option(Carbon) ) — ! &
NH3166 Option 5.8¢25(0ption)
(Aluminum)

NH3005-1Plastic
NH3099 Option

NH3028  (Aluminum) WA2057

o

0 \
NH3060 ~ GNH3054 %&
10)(4 s NH3005-1 1]

NH3009 Plastic
NH3091 Option(Carbon)

F QYo =000 €@

s NH3030-1 NH3003 Plastic \) NH3005.1 NH3084
NH3075 s NH3096 Option(Aluminum) S £ NH3004 Plastic g NH3072 !
S M3x8 NH3045 3x6x4 Plastic NH3076 NH3093 Option(Aluminum) M3x8
=7 NH3108 3x6x4 Option(Aluminum) NH3060 y
@ 5x10x4 NH3001-1 Plastic
=2 NH3045 Plastic Shock \Haoeh NH3090-1 Option(Carbon)
— NH3105 Option(Aluminum Shock)
=
= 2x10

A

J

@ @(

NH3011 Plastic
NH3098Option

(Aluminum) =

NH3075
M3x8 —

’NH3002

NH3079f
T NH3113

Option Parts NH3113 o
p — D \Haozs  NH3048
NH3074 NH3081
M3x6 M3x12
NH3028

Length - 440mm NH3009 Battery Holder(Plastic) [l NH3030-1 Gear Box (Front) NH3048 pivot Ball Stud
Track Width ~ : 188mm C =55 == o

Height :135mm

Wheelbase :259mm TP
Radio System : 2.4GHz

Powered NH3010 Antenna And Mount

Brushed Edition : 540 Brushed Motor
Brushless Edition : 380 Brushless Motor ﬁﬂﬂ ﬁ x1
Battery : NiMH , 2000mAh, 7.2V
NH3001-1 chassis [(Plastic) NH3034-1 Foam Bumper

.
NH3035 center Drive Shaft NH3055 shock spring

NH3078 set screw M3xa _ —
@ x1 . @ @l’ )’)) 213.9x20. 5x1. 4x6. 5 813;4 NH?IG_7 One-way For The Gear Differentials

{
l.( x2 ] 2233 x1 NH3110  shock Spring (5 1.2mm) NH3150  Light tup
NH3036 bpog Bone 45mm NH3092 Front Bumper(Carbon) MVVW Set Screw M3x8

NH3056 o0-rings NH3079 set s M3x3 216, (. B8 W M8 AN\ & W
M O-ring 2. 9x6.6 etiScrew]M3x ® @ x2 L \ &2 — PR © Dum 53,6
® )
x10
O O
x1

NH3074 Button Head Screw M3x6 [ll NH3090-1 chassis Plate(Carbon) NH3105 shock Set (Aluminum) NH3123 380 Brushless Motor NH3141 Flat Screw M3x14 NH3166 Aluminum Steering Track

l\\\m" “ % " ©) [mums 0 )

NH3108 _ Auminun Spacer Set NH3124 35A Brushless ESC
D3x6x0. 5 D3x6x1
©1 =™ Ol %

NH3053 317 Pinion Gear NH3076 Button Head Screw M3X10
D3x6x2.
@ D g3x6x2 @ XS X2. 5

@ ﬂm M3x10
x10
@ @3x6x3 @ D3x6x4
x4 x4 v
NH3077 Button Head Screw M3x12 ® NH3139  Screw For Madspeed Car NH3149 I.Elll.illt WL LED Contraller
2 = i%% X2

T

@ Gm M3x6
x10
NH3075 Button Head Screw M3x8

© (e 55

x1

NH3177  Fiat Screw M3x6
M3x6
x10
NH3165  Bevel Gear Differential

0: O
éﬂ 11x14x0.2

x3

- | M3x12 NH3109  shack Spring (4 12 1.2mm) Set Screw M3x3

x1
M3x3
x10 NH3091 Battery Holder(Carbon) W x10

x1

@16. 4x22x1. 2x43
x2 Set Screw M3x4

x4 @ 0-ring 5.8x9.6x1.9 i L59 HOWsH
= X0 NH3111  Shock Spring (512 1.2mm) Sl ey [ I D NH3168  Solid Axie For The Gear Differentials
NH3037 Axie My~ M4x10 x1 x1
i i  — 1 7 X
\ NH3058 pin 2x10 NH3080 set Screw M3x4 NH3093 steering Arms{Aluminum) W\M 316, 4x22x1. 245} x10 X1 X « © e o = x
x x2 Flat Screw M3x8
Mi@; @2x10 H3xa N MAR2157  Transmitter 2.46H
C— 40 x10 @ [m M3x8 —
x x10 %% B

NH3038 Tie-Rod Set

NH3112 VD Axie
PSS N \H3059  Bearing 10x15x4 NH3081 set Screw M3x12

Button Head Screw M3x6

M3x27 x2  M3x29 xi M3x37 x4 @Z@m « NH3169 Drive Shaft (Gear Diff)
Bearing 10x15x4 mmmmm M3x12 2 @ qm M3x6
x4 x10 x10
NH3039 upper Deck (Aluminum) NH3082 NH3113 sway Bar(1.4/1.6mm) Button Head Screw M3x8 3 x1
Set Screw M4x10
©) NH3060 Bearing 5x10x4 @ ﬂm M3x8
i x10 MAR158 Receiver 2.46Hz

NH3013 shock Tower (Plastic) (F/R) Bgaring 5x10x4
- Xi

NH3095 Servo Mount (Aluminum)
[N
NH3066-1 steering Buffer set i“
x2

N
) 1 @ ’ @ o N3x38
Q x10 NH3096 c Hub (Aluminum)

NH3084 ma nut )
@ 237 @@ @m
~ ’ Y2 x1 x1

Button Head  Screw M3X10

M3x6

Ll @ ﬂw M3x10 x1
N3x3 iy

x4

Button Head Screw M3x12

*" © (m
Max12 .

x4
M3x8

WARDOS7 110 5-spoke Drift Tire

M3x12
x10

‘i
S5

x1

x1 (m— 2:13)(12

NH3067

Button Head Screw M3x38

M3x38

NH3097 _motor Plate HoderiAtuminum [l LI T e [ —

x1 = Bearing 5x8x2.5
ﬁ - Cap Head Screw M3x6 MMZ2061  battery tharger

M3x6
NH3098 12vV Hex Hub{Aluminum)

NH3117 instruction Manual x10
1
x4 X
@ T 3 s M3 Nut

M3

Brushed ESC

NH3042 Steering Bushing

o - NH3043 Ball Stud 4.8x8.5
DI e o NH3068 530 srusnea voror
x2 x2 X2

x2
(i x1 25 x2 m N
x1 0°

x10

.: et ‘a NH3173 177 0rive Bevel Pinion Gear (Gear Diff)
L 3 : M4 Nut
.'9\'-:—@ o x1 ‘ %

2 2 — . x1 &
2010 _x2 ST TR ANCEMN NH3044 steering Past Set e
NH3006 steering Track x1 x1 X HOX (:@ —.)ns) o NH3146 Ppivot Block 0° (Aluminum)
X2 NH3069 Body Pins NH3174 Dbrive Shaft (Gear Diff)
,-:Q A @ x (x4 x2 x2 x4 Flat Screw M3x14
@1‘"\]&“’ <) Orin 3xxes M3x8 i M3x14

x2 il 9o NH3045 shock Set(Plastic) w i NH3088 Front Shock Tower{Carbon) @ IM xmx %

ﬁ i 2 % ) Y] NH3100-1 Ppivot Block 2° (Aluminum)

NH3007 Gear Box Cover

NH3118 = :
- NH3070 cap Head Screw M2x6 @ Xy N6 (y‘fp ﬁb =254 S —— NH3175 Joint cup
M2x6 @3x6x1 § § i M3x12 —
4 x1

x io 2 % » L D= O = =
NH3046 Hi i NH3101-1 Pivot Block 2.5 (Aluminum| —
HIngelElE X3S NH3071 Cap Head Screw M3x6

x1
NH3089 Rear Shack Tower(Carbon) Flat Screw M3x6
NH3|7E Servo 6KG/IM
x4 M3x6 5 5 A NH3122 Motor Plate (380) @ ID M3x6
X
x1

x1

A 3x42 x10 x10
NHE0E wuor ot toter (Pastic [NH3102-1 Pivot Block 3* Auminum |
NH3028 Tie-Rod Ends NH3047 suspension shafts g3x263x23mm ll NH3072 Flat Screw M3x8 NH3102-1 Ppivot Block 3° (Aluminum) @ ” p— o
crew X

X2 3x38 —_—— —_— 3x6x0.5 pSXE
x1 x2 © = 3x23  x2 3x26  x2 @ ﬂm 2%8 gﬂ X2 W © [wwmm o
o TDvEaE Remove battery cover and install 4 Charge the NI-MH battery pack
alkaline or rechargeable AA batteries(not provided)
ATTENTION: eThe product is not intended for those under 14 years of eAfter each use, always allow the battery to cool down The battery should be fully charged in 2 hours. Disconnect the battery from the charger
. . . : . f . . when the charging process completed. Do not charge the battery unattended at all time.
A.Turn off power before installing batteries. age without proper adult supervision. The product is not before recharging. When charging the battery pack, do not
B.Only use the same type of battery, do not mix brand type. atoy. Itis a precision machine requiring proper assembly overcharge! If batteries get hot during charging, discontinue
C.Replace all batteries at the same time with new ones. and setup to avoid accidents and it is the responsibility of charging immediately and disconnect the battery from the
D.Do not mix old and new batteries. Lg%:;”g:;ié%;’pgasfng]'iSnPJOd;ﬁg'g:r:aafz rtzanrr:;e;?ts '(tjs':n charger. Never leave battery unattended while charging. If )
P carelessnesg o misuseJ y ge 1o property you are unsure of how to charge this battery, please seek the NI-MH Battery Warnings
: . . advice of experienced RC users. Never let children charge
eDo not attempt to d|sa}ssemb|e or n'_10d|fy any of the the battery vzthout adult supervision g ® Never charg NI-MH battery with a charger designed for Li-Po , or any
product components without the assistance of an ; ’ ; other type of battery chemistry. Use ONLY charger designed for NI-MH battery
N d RC eAlways turn on the transmitter before connecting : ; :
experience user. . he b h del. When turni  th del. al ® Do notleave NI-MH battery unattended during charging.
eOnly use the correct type of battery to operate. Using the battery on the model. When turning off the model, always ® Do not overcharge the battery.
any wrong type of battery will damage the product and disconnect the battery first, and then turn off the transmitter. @ Always place the battery on a heat resistant surface alone when charging.
possibly make it dangerous to operate. If the order is reversed, the model may become uncontrollable @ Always put the NI-MH battery inside a charging protection container while charging.
eThe motor(s) may get hot during use. Always allow 10-15 and cause serious damage. ® Do not allow NI-MH cells to overheat at any time. Cells which reach greater than 140
minutes between each operation for the motor to cool down. elf you are in doubt of your ability to operate model, Fahrenheit (60°C) will usually become damaged and will catch fire.
This will prolong the life of your product. we strongly recommend that you seek assistance from @® Do not allow NI-MH cells on or near combustible materials including paper, plastic, carpets,
eChoose an appropriate operating site consisting of flat, experienced RC users or join your local modeling vinyl, leather, and wood, inside an R/C model or full size automobile.
smooth ground, and clear open field. Do not operate near club to gain the required knowledge and skill. As the ® Do not over discharge NI-MH ; doing so will damage the battery.
g“g‘:;’:%sr{ %glyﬁgiﬂesg?:laerggesmor ;r\zgs }?orer?zltjrr;rsaggyle manufacturer and distributor, we assume no liability for the use : go ”OE etXPOSs ':‘t"MH cell to Watﬂer or mo‘hswtre atany time.
Exceed-RC has been making RC products aimed at making our hobby fun and exciting with an affordable price. We are RpC models apre prone to accidents,)?éilure)é, and crashgs PIe of this product. ) ° Dg Egt Zsosreem S\eel;i{pﬂi{aggf)segr parg]—z(s)sreneniliz packs together with other NI-MH cells or packs.
confident that your experience with our products will be positive. Of all the radio controlled models out there, no question about due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance eBefore turning on your model and transmitter, please check ® Always store NI-MH battery in a secure location away from children.
it, RC cars are the hardest to operate. We highly recommend that you read this user manual throughly and carefully before user error, and radio interference. Users are responsible for }O make Su;_? no one e!ste ﬁoperatmg under the samed | ® Always remove the NI-MH battery if model is involved in any kind of crash. Carefully inspect
assembling and operating. Please follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain their actions and damage or injury occurring during the requency. Frequency Interierence can cause your model, the battery and connectors for even the smallest damage. CAUTION: cells may be hot!
the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. operation. or other’s models to crash. The guidance provided by ) ® Do not allow the electrolyte to get into eyes or on skin. Wash affected areas immediately
Exceed-RC guarantees this product to be free of manufacturing faults and material defects. This product has been checked eDo not operate in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, eXPe"!enced RC users will be Valluable for the assembly, tuning, if they come into contact with electrolyte. Do not alter or modify connectors or wires of a
and fine tuned individually by professional staff and quality control staff. The warranty does not cover any component parts snow or darkness. o . trimming, and actual first operating. _ RII_MH battery paﬁk' q fthe b bef harai g
damaged by use and modification. Please visit http://www.exceedrc.com for updated information. ;gﬂ%gﬁgﬂ?§t|'tsiscm;sﬁg E;gﬁﬂzlg?o?ﬁgfgﬂy from t.h':,en\:izjzlllow batteries to run low or you might lose control of : ng,?gfs'ﬁzﬂe;ﬁéuﬁ ?ﬁg N‘\t,‘,ar;%;ttgrya“ery efore charging and operating.
This product is not a toy. .It is not regommenggd for ch|I'dren under 1.4 years old and any minor should be a_ccom_panled by.an moisture and other contaminants. Do not allow them to ePlastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due ® Do not have contact with a leaky/damaged battery directly.
adult when <_)perat|ng. This produc_:t is a precision mach!ne thgt requires proper assembly and s_etup to avoid accndent_s._EalIure get wet. Electrical damage may occur that could affect to extreme heat and cold climate. Do not store the model near ® Do not charge battery out of recommended temperature rang (0°C-45°C)
to take caution when operating this product may result in serious injury or property damage. It is the owner’s responsibility to safe operation. any source of heat such as oven.or heater. Store the model
operate this product in a safe manner. Manufacturer and its distributors are not responsible in any way for any and all bodily eYou should complete a successful pre-run check of your indoors, in a climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

injury(s) and/or property damage that may occur from the use of or caused by in any way of this product. radio equipment and model prior to each run.



INSTRUGTION)

Install the batteries

(1) Remove the battery compartment cover.
(2) Replace the used batteries with new AA
size batteries.

the power indicator blinks or

Please replace batteries when
the buzzer beeps.

-
TE AT

LT leZAeleley




Transmitter Adjustment

d A. Throttle Trigger |s1"nng Tn‘ﬂ )
Throttle I'rirnl
Use the REV switches (o reverse the
steering or throttle operating direction.
1. Push the tl’iﬂg&!‘ forward to slow down or brake. Throttle Trim: Trim the throttle servo slightly when the
2. Pull the trigger backward to accelerate. trigger is at the neutral position.
Steering Trim: If the front wheels do not align straight, use
8. Stesring Wheel the steering trim to adjust. .
Nustral
Low battery alarm
Do not operate the radio system when the battery power is low.
[ the battery power is low. }
L
Fail Safe Function Setting Binding the transmitter and receiver
P =,
1. Set the TH, ST awitches 1o the normal position,
2. Turn on the transmitter and receiver.
3. Press the FIS SET button, the LED on the receiver should start flashing
rapidly.
4. Put the throtthe trigger at the brake position, press the FIS SET button,
the LED should become solid.
5. For ebectric moded, put the throttle trigger at the stop position when you
are making the setting.
. S
Receiver and servo connection
Gas poweraed model
' T &
= l..-.'. L]
Channesl 4 Ssrvo
- - . S
E— pugl | B Channsl 3 Servo
FRA BT ST Y > -
o Thicitie Servd
[Pew— (B .
| Steering Serve |
Commpct §0 meior Brushless ESC

AREEREN

NEREEE

\_ Receiver y,




